

Rotary International District 7630 Rotary Youth Leadership Awards (RYLA) Conference February 16-18, 2024 Carousel Hotel Ocean City, MD

Rotary Club RYLA Commitment

Rotary Club:	
We will sponsor (number of students):	
Cost Per Student:	\$ 290.00
Total Amount Enclosed (Make Check Payable to RI District 7630 Please write RYLA on the memo line.)	\$

Due December 1, 2023

Transportation is the responsibility of the delegate's family

Clubs are encouraged to offer transportation for their delegates, especially on Friday. We don't want to exclude delegates whose parents are unable to provide their transportation.

Rotary Club RYLA Contact Information See below



Rotary Club RYLA Contact Information

Due December 1, 2023

Club President:

Please identify a club member as your club's RYLA Contact. This individual will receive all the important RYLA information. Select a member who uses email on a daily basis, as all communication will be electronic. The club contact should be willing to go the high schools served by your Rotary Club. He/she should work with the school administration and guidance department to select delegates to attend RYLA.

Please submit delegate forms by December 10th.

Name of Club RYLA Contact:	
Work Phone: Cell:	
Home Phone:	
Email address	
Please mail the completed form and payment by December 1st to:	

Phil Reed, RYLA Chair 111 Lee Drive Cambridge, MD 21613

This form and your check (payable to RI District 7630) will serve as the reservation for your student(s) as indicated above. If you are unable to confirm a student(s), you may request a refund by 12/15, or request your funds be used as a scholarship for a student the RYLA Committee will identify. We usually have a large list of students who want to attend RYLA but do not have a sponsor. We always attempt to fill vacant spots with scholarship students. It is our goal to have as many students as possible experience RYLA.

No Refunds after 12/15. Alternates may be added/substituted until January 31st.